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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

IQRA JABEEN MAZHAR 

NIDA MASHRIQUE (Selected
Against Women Quota)

RIDA FATIMA (Selected
Against Women Quota)

AYESHA UMAR (Selected
Against Women Quota)

SALWA NEHDIA (Selected
Against Women Quota)

SAIRA NAZ (Selected Against
Women Quota)

FARWA AROOJ (Selected
Against Women Quota)

LAIBA MUJAMMAL (Selected
Against Women Quota)

MARIA JABEEN (Selected
Against Women Quota)

ASRA FATIMA (Selected
Against Women Quota)

RIFQA AMJAD (Selected
Against Women Quota)

MARYAM MUKHTAR (Selected
Against Women Quota)

RABEETA ASHRAF (Selected
Against Women Quota)

RIDA ANSARI (Selected
Against Women Quota)

MAZHAR SALEEM

MASHRIQUE HUSSAIN KAYANI

MASOOD AKHTAR HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD UMAR SHAHID

ABDUL RAZZAQ

ABDUL HAMEED KHAN

MUHAMMAD YOUNAS CHEEMA

MUJAMMAL HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD ANWAR SABIR

MUHAMMAD ASGHAR

MUHAMMAD AMJAD

MUHAMMAD MUKHTAR

WASEEM ASHRAF KHAN

HAJI MUHAMMAD SHAHID ANSARI

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

24401602

24400201

24400239

24400977

24400706

24400169

24400500

24400297

24400605

24400142

24400356

24401752

24401012

24400365

LAHORE

RAWALPINDI

GUJRAT

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

FAISALABAD

MIANWALI

LAHORE

FAISALABAD

GUJRANWALA

M. GARH

SARGODHA

R.Y. KHAN

FAISALABAD

OKARA

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Special Person/
Women/Minorities

MEDICAL OFFICER   -  (BS-17)

SOCIAL WELFARE & BAIT UL MAAL

14 Revision No. 1 Case #  141G2024

OPEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA
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No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Special Person/
Women/Minorities

MEDICAL OFFICER   -  (BS-17)

SOCIAL WELFARE & BAIT UL MAAL

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

NOOR-UL-AIN 

TAHIRA BATOOL 

AMINA KHALIL 

ALEENA SHAHBAZ 

RABAIL TARIQ 

BUSHRA LIAQAT 

AYESHA SHAFIQUE 

MADIHA SHAD 

SAMAN RANA 

AIMEN JAVED 

ADEEBA WARIS 

IQRA CHAUDHRY 

MUHAMMAD RAFIQ

MUHAMMAD ZAHOOR UL HAQ

RAO MUHAMMAD KHALIL

SHAHBAZ AHMED

MUHAMMAD TARIQ

MUHAMMAD LIAQAT HAYAT

MUHAMMAD SHAFIQUE

SHAMSHAD ALI SHAD

NAZIR AHMAD

MUHAMMAD JAVED

ALLAH WARIS

KHALID MASOOD CH.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

24401497

24401204

24400406

24400802

24401336

24401909

24400743

24401724

24400740

24401787

24400265

24400521

FAISALABAD

MULTAN

MULTAN

R.Y. KHAN

SHEIKHUPURA

LAHORE

LAHORE

VEHARI

KHANEWAL

LAHORE

R.Y. KHAN

SIALKOT

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection

Revision No. 1 Case #  141G2024
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Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status
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Special Person/
Women/Minorities

MEDICAL OFFICER   -  (BS-17)

SOCIAL WELFARE & BAIT UL MAAL

14

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

FARWA ASGHAR 

NIMRA SAEED 

MAHNOOR TARIQ 

QURAT UL AIN 

SANA KHAN 

YUMNA NAEEM 

AYESHA AMJAD 

FARHEEN NAEEM AKHTAR 

ARISHA ALI 

FARIA ZULFIQAR 

ALEENA SARWAR 

AYESHA MARYAM 

ASGHAR ALI

MUHAMMAD SAEED

MUHAMMAD TARIQ

MALIK MUMTAZ M. KHAN

MUHAMMAD ANWAR KHAN

MUHAMMAD NAEEM

AMJAD HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD NAEEM AKHTAR

GHAZANFAR ABBAS KHAN

ZULFIQAR ALI

GHULAM SARWAR

MUHAMMAD ARSHAD

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

24400537

24400841

24401084

24400768

24401542

24400924

24401848

24401967

24400077

24400321

24400482

24401489

LAYYAH

SIALKOT

LAHORE

SAHIWAL

RAWALPINDI

BAHAWALPUR

FAISALABAD

R.Y. KHAN

D.G. KHAN

LAHORE

T.T. SINGH

SARGODHA

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Revision No. 1 Case #  141G2024
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Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.
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Father's Name
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MEDICAL OFFICER   -  (BS-17)

SOCIAL WELFARE & BAIT UL MAAL

14

39

40

HADIA YOUSAF 

MARYAM HASSAN 

MUHAMMAD YOUSAF

RIAZ-UL-HASSAN

25

26

24401306

24400954

FAISALABAD

GUJRANWALA

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

ZAHRA FAREED 
GHULAM FAREED ANJUM

1 24400598 LODHRAN FAIL

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview

Revision No. 1 Case #  141G2024

RIFFAT SHAHEEN 

HIRA MAQBOOL (Selected Agains

NUMRA BARI (Selected Against 

HAFSA SHEHZADI (Selected Agai

SIBGHA ALI (Selected Against 

KINZA MUNAWAR (Selected Again

MAHNOOR ABBAS (Selected Again

MARYAM SHOUKAT (Selected Agai

HIRA NAVEED (Selected Against

MUHAMMAD HANIF

MAQBOOL AHMED

CHAUDHRY MUHAMMAD ASIF

NASIR MAHMOOD

SADAQAT ALI

MUNAWAR HUSSAIN ANJUM

MEHAR ABBAS ALI

SHOUKAT ALI

MALIK FARRUKH NAVEED

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

24401082

24400799

24401438

24401338

24400227

24401466

24401088

24400627

24400120

BAHAWALPUR

M. GARH

LAHORE

LODHRAN

RAWALPINDI

FAISALABAD

SARGODHA

OKARA

MULTAN

Following Candidate(s) Refused to Join or Resigned/Teminated/Relieved from the Post 
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MEDICAL OFFICER   -  (BS-17)

SOCIAL WELFARE & BAIT UL MAAL

14

Note :
1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
 
2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 

Revision No. 1 Case #  141G2024

SAMEEN TAHIR (Selected Agains
TAHIR RASHID

10 24401285 LAHORE

3. If concerned Administrative Department sends a fresh requisition and suitable
   candidates are available then on consent or otherwise to provide / recommend
   candidates(s) out of valid merit list. 


