

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
REVISED MERIT LIST

Post : MEDICAL OFFICER - (BS-17)

Department: SOCIAL WELFARE & BAIT UL MAAL

No. of Candidates Recommended 14

Revision No. 1

Case # 141G2024

<u>Sr. No.</u>	<u>Application No.</u>	<u>Merit No.</u>	<u>Candidate's Name/ Father's Name</u>	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	<u>Open Merit Quota Special Person/ Women/Minorities</u>
1	24401602	1	IQRA JABEEN MAZHAR MAZHAR SALEEM	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
2	24400201	2	NIDA MASHRIQUE (Selected Against Women Quota) MASHRIQUE HUSSAIN KAYANI	RAWALPINDI	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
3	24400239	3	RIDA FATIMA (Selected Against Women Quota) MASOOD AKHTAR HUSSAIN	GUJRAT	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
4	24400977	4	AYESHA UMAR (Selected Against Women Quota) MUHAMMAD UMAR SHAHID	BAHAWAL NAGAR	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
5	24400706	5	SALWA NEHDIA (Selected Against Women Quota) ABDUL RAZZAQ	FAISALABAD	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
6	24400169	6	SAIRA NAZ (Selected Against Women Quota) ABDUL HAMEED KHAN	MIANWALI	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
7	24400500	7	FARWA AROOJ (Selected Against Women Quota) MUHAMMAD YOUNAS CHEEMA	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
8	24400297	8	LAIBA MUJAMMAL (Selected Against Women Quota) MUJAMMAL HUSSAIN	FAISALABAD	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
9	24400605	9	MARIA JABEEN (Selected Against Women Quota) MUHAMMAD ANWAR SABIR	GUJRANWALA	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
10	24400142	10	ASRA FATIMA (Selected Against Women Quota) MUHAMMAD ASGHAR	M. GARH	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
11	24400356	11	RIFQA AMJAD (Selected Against Women Quota) MUHAMMAD AMJAD	SARGODHA	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
12	24401752	12	MARYAM MUKHTAR (Selected Against Women Quota) MUHAMMAD MUKHTAR	R.Y. KHAN	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
13	24401012	13	RABEETA ASHRAF (Selected Against Women Quota) WASEEM ASHRAF KHAN	FAISALABAD	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
14	24400365	14	RIDA ANSARI (Selected Against Women Quota) HAJI MUHAMMAD SHAHID ANSARI	OKARA	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
REVISED MERIT LIST

Post : MEDICAL OFFICER - (BS-17)

Department: SOCIAL WELFARE & BAIT UL MAAL

No. of Candidates Recommended 14

Revision No. 1

Case # 141G2024

<u>Sr. No.</u>	<u>Application No.</u>	<u>Merit No.</u>	<u>Candidate's Name/ Father's Name</u>	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	<u>Open Merit Quota Special Person/ Women/Minorities</u>
----------------	------------------------	------------------	--	-----------------	---------------	--

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection

1	24401497	15	NOOR-UL-AIN MUHAMMAD RAFIQ	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMMENDED	
2	24401204	16	TAHIRA BATool MUHAMMAD ZAHOOR UL HAQ	MULTAN	NOT RECOMMENDED	
3	24400406	17	AMINA KHALIL RAO MUHAMMAD KHALIL	MULTAN	NOT RECOMMENDED	
4	24400802	18	ALEENA SHAHBAZ SHAHBAZ AHMED	R.Y. KHAN	NOT RECOMMENDED	
5	24401336	19	RABAIl TARIQ MUHAMMAD TARIQ	SHEIKHUPURA	NOT RECOMMENDED	
6	24401909	20	BUSHRA LIAQAT MUHAMMAD LIAQAT HAYAT	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMENDED	
7	24400743	21	AYESHA SHAFIQUE MUHAMMAD SHAFIQUE	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMENDED	
8	24401724	22	MADIHA SHAD SHAMSHAD ALI SHAD	VEHARI	NOT RECOMMENDED	
9	24400740	23	SAMAN RANA NAZIR AHMAD	KHANEWAL	NOT RECOMMENDED	
10	24401787	24	AIMEN JAVED MUHAMMAD JAVED	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMENDED	
11	24400265	25	ADEEBA WARIS ALLAH WARIS	R.Y. KHAN	NOT RECOMMENDED	
12	24400521	26	IQRA CHAUDHRY KHALID MASOOD CH.	SIALKOT	NOT RECOMMENDED	

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
REVISED MERIT LIST

Post : MEDICAL OFFICER - (BS-17)

Department: SOCIAL WELFARE & BAIT UL MAAL

No. of Candidates Recommended 14

Revision No. 1

Case # 141G2024

<u>Sr. No.</u>	<u>Application No.</u>	<u>Merit No.</u>	<u>Candidate's Name/ Father's Name</u>	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	<u>Open Merit Quota Special Person/ Women/Minorities</u>
13	24400537	27	FARWA ASGHAR ASGHAR ALI	LAYYAH	NOT RECOMMENDED	
14	24400841	28	NIMRA SAEED MUHAMMAD SAEED	SIALKOT	NOT RECOMMENDED	
15	24401084	29	MAHNOOR TARIQ MUHAMMAD TARIQ	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMENDED	
16	24400768	30	QURAT UL AIN MALIK MUMTAZ M. KHAN	SAHIWAL	NOT RECOMMENDED	
17	24401542	31	SANA KHAN MUHAMMAD ANWAR KHAN	RAWALPINDI	NOT RECOMMENDED	
18	24400924	32	YUMNA NAEEM MUHAMMAD NAEEM	BAHAWALPUR	NOT RECOMMENDED	
19	24401848	33	AYESHA AMJAD AMJAD HUSSAIN	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMMENDED	
20	24401967	34	FARHEEN NAEEM AKHTAR MUHAMMAD NAEEM AKHTAR	R.Y. KHAN	NOT RECOMMENDED	
21	24400077	35	ARISHA ALI GHAZANFAR ABBAS KHAN	D.G. KHAN	NOT RECOMMENDED	
22	24400321	36	FARIA ZULFIQAR ZULFIQAR ALI	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMENDED	
23	24400482	37	ALEENA SARWAR GHULAM SARWAR	T.T. SINGH	NOT RECOMMENDED	
24	24401489	38	AYESHA MARYAM MUHAMMAD ARSHAD	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMMENDED	

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
REVISED MERIT LIST

Post : MEDICAL OFFICER - (BS-17)

Department: SOCIAL WELFARE & BAIT UL MAAL

No. of Candidates Recommended 14

Revision No. 1

Case # 141G2024

<u>Sr. No.</u>	<u>Application No.</u>	<u>Merit No.</u>	<u>Candidate's Name/ Father's Name</u>	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	<u>Open Merit Quota Special Person/ Women/Minorities</u>
25	24401306	39	HADIA YOUSAF MUHAMMAD YOUSAF	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMMENDED	
26	24400954	40	MARYAM HASSAN RIAZ-UL-HASSAN	GUJRANWALA	NOT RECOMMENDED	

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview

1	24400598	ZAHRA FAREED GHULAM FAREED ANJUM	LODHRAN	FAIL
---	----------	-------------------------------------	---------	------

Following Candidate(s) Refused to Join or Resigned/Tminated/Relieved from the Post

1	24401082	RIFFAT SHAHEEN MUHAMMAD HANIF	BAHAWALPUR
2	24400799	HIRA MAQBOOL (Selected Against M. GARH MAQBOOL AHMED	
3	24401438	NUMRA BARI (Selected Against LAHORE CHAUDHRY MUHAMMAD ASIF	
4	24401338	HAFSA SHEHZADI (Selected Against LODHRAN NASIR MAHMOOD	
5	24400227	SIBGHA ALI (Selected Against RAWALPINDI SADAQAT ALI	
6	24401466	KINZA MUNAWAR (Selected Against FAISALABAD MUNAWAR HUSSAIN ANJUM	
7	24401088	MAHNOOR ABBAS (Selected Against SARGODHA MEHAR ABBAS ALI	
8	24400627	MARYAM SHOUKAT (Selected Against OKARA SHOUKAT ALI	
9	24400120	HIRA NAVEED (Selected Against MULTAN MALIK FARRUKH NAVEED	

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
REVISED MERIT LIST

Post : MEDICAL OFFICER - (BS-17)

Department: SOCIAL WELFARE & BAIT UL MAAL

No. of Candidates Recommended 14

Revision No. 1

Case # 141G2024

<u>Sr. No.</u>	<u>Application No.</u>	<u>Merit No.</u>	<u>Candidate's Name/ Father's Name</u>	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	<u>Open Merit Quota</u> <u>Special Person/ Women/Minorities</u>
----------------	------------------------	------------------	--	-----------------	---------------	--

10	24401285	SAMEEN TAHIR (Selected Against LAHORE TAHIR RASHID)				
----	----------	--	--	--	--	--

Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.
3. If concerned Administrative Department sends a fresh requisition and suitable candidates are available then on consent or otherwise to provide / recommend candidates(s) out of valid merit list.